_______________General Description
The MAX551/MAX552 are 12-bit, current-output, 4-quad-
rant multiplying digital-to-analog converters (DACs).
These devices are capable of providing unipolar or
bipolar outputs when operating from either a single +5V
(MAX551) or +3V (MAX552) power supply. An internal
power-on-reset circuit clears all DAC registers on
power-up, setting the DAC output voltage to 0V.

MAX552
Figure 8.  AGND Bias Current
_Ordering Information (continued)
___________________Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 887
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO VDD
PART
MAX552ACPA
MAX552BCPA
MAX552ACUB 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP
10 µMAX
MAX552BCUB
MAX552AEPA
MAX552BEPA -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX
8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP
MAX552AEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX552BEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
LINEARITY
(LSB)
±1/2
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
±1
±1/2
±1
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
12 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 2002 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information, go to
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX552AEPA+